MillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 506S1-G
Versatile shoulder milling cutter
with unique V-shaped insert bottom
for maximum productivity
Square shoulder milling tool
2 TUNGFORCE-REC
90º

Pin-pointed coolant supply
V-shaped insert bottom - a new
generation of shoulder inserts
M
a
x
.
D
.O
.C
11
.5
 m
m
CUTTING PERFORMANCE
Cutter : EPAV12M016C16.0R02 (ø16 mm, z = 2)
Insert : AVMT120408PBER-MM AH3225
Cutting speed : Vc = 200 m/min
Feed per tooth : fz = 0.12 mm/t
Overhang : 10 mm

250 500 750 1000 1250 1500
z = 3z = 3
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
High productivity and stability
Robust and high-density cutter body design
High body rigidity ensures more productivity and stability than ever
The use of V-shaped insert bottom allows
the cutter to retain a large core and thick
supporting material for high tool rigidity
Small core diameter and thin supporting
material leads to tool vibration and chatter
Large coreLarge core
Small coreSmall core
Thick supportThick support Thin supportThin support
Table feed: Vf (mm/min)
Cutter : EPAV12M016C16.0R03 (ø16 mm, z = 3)
Insert : AVMT120408PBER-MM AH3225
Cutting speed : Vc = 160 m/min
Feed per tooth : fz = 0.12 mm/t
Depth of cut : ap = 9 mm

1.75 times
4 TUNGFORCE-REC
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
Low cutting force and anti-chipping performance
Obtuse flank surface and large rake angle
CUTTING PERFORMANCE
Large cross section areaLarge cross section area Small cross section areaSmall cross section area
Large rake angleLarge rake angle Large rake angleLarge rake angle
Cutter : EPAV12M020C20.0R03 (ø20 mm, z = 1)
Insert : AVMT120408PBER-MM AH3225
Cutting speed : Vc = 180 m/min
Feed per tooth : fz = 0.12 mm/t
Depth of cut : ap = 6 mm

DC
ON
M
S
D
C
APMX
LH
LF
LS
 (KAPR)
90°
R
R R
APMX DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg)
EPAV12M012C12.0R01 11.5 12 1 12 60 25 85 0.06 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M016C16.0R02 11.5 16 2 16 60 25 85 0.12 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M016C16.0R03 11.5 16 3 16 60 25 85 0.12 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M016C16.0R02L 11.5 16 2 16 105 40 145 0.20 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M020C20.0R03 11.5 20 3 20 70 30 100 0.22 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M020C20.0R04 11.5 20 4 20 70 30 100 0.21 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M020C20.0R02L 11.5 20 2 20 135 50 185 0.41 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M025C25.0R04 11.5 25 4 25 80 35 115 0.38 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M025C25.0R06 11.5 25 6 25 80 35 115 0.39 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M025C25.0R03L 11.5 25 3 25 150 70 220 0.74 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M032C32.0R06 11.5 32 6 32 80 40 120 0.68 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M032C32.0R08 11.5 32 8 32 80 40 120 0.68 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M032C32.0R03L 11.5 32 3 32 175 80 255 1.47 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M012C12.0R01 CPSB-2.5 IP-8D
EPAV12M016C16.0R02 CPSB-2.5 IP-8D
EPAV12M016C16.0R03 CPSB-2.5S IP-8D
EPAV12M016C16.0R02L CPSB-2.5 IP-8D

C
R
R R
GAMP = +6.0°~ +7.6°, GAMF = -37.1°~ -32.4°
HPAV12M016M08R02 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
HPAV12M016M08R03 CSPB-2.5S IP-8D
HPAV12M020M10R03 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
HPAV12M020M10R04 CSPB-2.5S IP-8D
HPAV12M025M12R04 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
HPAV12M025M12R06 CSPB-2.5S IP-8D
HPAV12M032M16R06 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
HPAV12M032M16R08 CSPB-2.5S IP-8D
HPAV12M040M16R06 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
HPAV12M040M16R08 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
APMX DC CICT OAL LF H DCSFMS CRKS WT(kg)
HPAV12M016M08R02 11.5 16 2 42 25 10 14.5 M8 0.03 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M016M08R03 11.5 16 3 42 25 10 14.5 M8 0.03 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M020M10R03 11.5 20 3 49 30 15 17.8 M10 0.06 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M020M10R04 11.5 20 4 49 30 15 17.8 M10 0.05 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M025M12R04 11.5 25 4 57 35 17 23 M12 0.1 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M025M12R06 11.5 25 6 57 35 17 23 M12 0.1 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M032M16R06 11.5 32 6 63 40 22 28.8 M16 0.21 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M032M16R08 11.5 32 8 63 40 22 28.8 M16 0.21 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M040M16R06 11.5 40 6 63 40 22 28.8 M16 0.25 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M040M16R08 11.5 40 8 63 40 22 28.8 M16 0.24 AVM/GT12...
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
*Recommended clamping torque (N・m)：CSPB-2.5, CSPB-2.5S =1.3
High-end square shoulder mi l l ,  modular  type (TungFlex)
InsertDesignation

KWW
DCONMS
DCSFMS
AP
MX
LF
C
B
D
P
b
TPAV12M... CSPB-2.5 IP-8D CM10x30H
R
R R
APMX DC CICT DCSFMS DCONMS CBDP LF KWW b WT(kg)
TPAV12M050B22.0R08 11.5 50 8 47 22 20 40 10.4 6.3 0.37 AVM/GT12...
TPAV12M050B22.0R12 11.5 50 12 47 22 20 40 10.4 6.3 0.37 AVM/GT12...
TPAV12M063B22.0R08 11.5 63 8 47 22 20 40 10.4 6.3 0.52 AVM/GT12...
TPAV12M063B22.0R14 11.5 63 14 47 22 20 40 10.4 6.3 0.54 AVM/GT12...
GAMP = +6.0°~ +7.6°, GAMF = -37.1°~ -32.4°
AVGT-AMAVMT-MM W1
LE IN
S

Wear resistance
First choice
First choice
First choice
First choice
First choice
First choice
When using inserts with corner radius
RE ≥ 2 mm, standard cutter bodies have to be
modifi ed “R”. (EPAV12, TPAV12, HPAV12) Unnecessary
Corner radius RE (mm)
CAUTIONARY POINT IN MODIFYING CUT TER BODIES
The dimension of modifying (mm)
10 TUNGFORCE-REC
DC APMX RMPX A øD1 øD2 øD3 ae
EPAV12M012… 12 11.5 4.5 0.5 17.8 23 22 11
E/HPAV12M016... 16 11.5 3.5 0.5 25.3 31 30 15
E/HPAV12M020... 20 11.5 3 0.5 33 39 38 19
E/HPAV12M025... 25 11.5 2.5 0.5 42.6 49 48 24
E/HPAV12M032... 32 11.5 2 0.5 56.4 63 62 31
HPAV12M040... 40 11.5 2 0.5 71.5 78 77 39
TPAV12M050... 50 11.5 2 0.5 90.4 99 98 49
TPAV12M063... 63 11.5 1.8 0.5 115.6 125 124 62
*
A
A
P

MACHINING APPLICATIONS
Shoulder
milling
Slotting
Plunging and
traversing Ramping
Feed
Helical
interpolation Hole enlarging
Feed per tooth
fz (mm/t)
Cutting width (%): ae (mm) / Tool dia.: DC (mm)
Estimation of chip thickness - calculated from feed per tooth (fz) and
cutting width (ae) data Recommended chip thickness
11
EPAV12M20C20.0R04 (ø20 mm, z = 4) TPAV12M050B22.0R12 (ø50 mm, z = 12)
AVMT120408PDER-MM AVMT120408PDER-MM
AH3225 AH3225
72 157
0.1 0.12